

February 20, 2020

The General Manager Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 500770 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051 Symbol: TATACHEM

Dear Sir,

### Sub: Disclosure under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(b) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (Regulations), we are forwarding herewith Form C as received from the following members of the Promoter Group for sale of shares of the Company to Tata Sons Private Limited, Promoter (inter-se transfer):

- Tata Consumer Products Limited (formerly known as Tata Global Beverages Limited)
- ii. Tata Coffee Limited
- iii. Ewart Investments Limited
- iv. Simto Investment Company Limited

The Form C as received from Tata Sons Private Limited is also attached herewith.

Yours faithfully,

For Tata Chemicals Limited

Rajiv Chandan

General Counsel & Company Secretary

Encl.: as above

### FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURE OF TRANSACTIONS CROSSING CERTAIN THRESHOLDS BY PROMOTER/ MEMBER OF PROMOTER GROUP/DIRECTORS/ DESIGNATED PERSONS PURSUANT TO REGULATION 7 (2) READ WITH REGULATION 6(2)

(To be submitted within 2 Trading Days of transaction/Dealing in Securities (including derivatives) of the Company)

Name of the Company: Tata Chemicals Limited

ISIN of the company: Ordinary Shares of Rs 10 each (ISIN: INE092A01019)

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of Promoter Group or Designated Person or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in

Regulation 6(2).

Regulation of	(८).															
Name,	Category	Securities he	ld	Securities		% of Sha	are	Date of		Date	Mode of	Mario Control Control Control	g in deriva			Exchange on
PAN No., CIN/DIN & address of	of Person	prior to		acquired/		holding		allotmer	nt advice/	of intim	acqui		f contract,	Future	s or	which the
Promoter / Member of	(Promoters	acquisition /		disposed				acquisiti	on of	ation	sition	Option	s, etc.)			trade was
Promoter Group / Designated	/Member of	disposal						shares/	sale of	to com	(market					executed
Person / Director with contact	Promoter							shares s	pecify	pany	purchase					
nos.	Group /										/public					
N N	KMP/								- 4		rights)					
	Designated	Type of	No.	Type of	No.	Pre	Post	From	То			Buy		Sell		9 ,
	Person/	security		security		transac	trans									
	Directors /	(For e.g. –		(For e.g. –		tion	action				9	Value	Num	Value	Number	
	immediate	Shares,		Shares,									ber of		of units	
10	relatives	Warrants,		Warrants,									units		(contra	
	/others, etc.)	Convertible		Convertible									(cont		cts *	
		Debentures,		Debentures,									racts	8	lot	
		etc.)		etc.)								9	* lot		size)	
													size)			
Tata Consumer Products Limited	Promoter	Equity	705,522	Equity Shares	705,522	0.28%	0.00%	18 Feb	18 Feb	18 Feb	Inter-se	Not a	pplicable			BSE Limited
(formerly Tata Global Beverages	Group	Shares		A1 247				2020	2020	2020	transfer to Tata					
Limited)											Sons Private					
					*						Limited					
PAN:AABCT0602K											20					
CIN: L15491WB1962PLC031425											(Promoter)					
Address: 1, Bishop Lefroy Road,																
Kolkata – 700 020																
Motor "Cogurities" shall	Il barra tha magazi	ing as define	ddan na	audation 2/11/11	of CEDI/E	rahihitian	of Incida	r Tradina	Dogulatio	nc 2015						

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(I)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Designation:

Date: Place: NEELABJA CHAKRABARTY, COMPANY SECRETARY.
18JW FEB'2020 MUMBAI SMILL STATE STAT

# FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURE OF TRANSACTIONS CROSSING CERTAIN THRESHOLDS BY PROMOTER/ MEMBER OF PROMOTER GROUP/DIRECTORS/ DESIGNATED PERSONS PURSUANT TO REGULATION 7 (2) READ WITH REGULATION 6(2)

(To be submitted within 2 Trading Days of transaction/Dealing in Securities (including derivatives) of the Company)

Name of the Company: Tata Chemicals Limited

ISIN of the company: Ordinary Shares of Rs 10 each (ISIN: INE092A01019)

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of Promoter Group or Designated Person or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN No., CIN/DIN & address of Promoter / Member of Promoter Group / Designated Person / Director with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoters /Member of Promoter Group / KMP/ Designated Person/ Directors / immediate relatives /others, etc.)	Securities held prior to <del>acquis</del> / disposal		Securities acquired/ disposed	ter or our	% of Sha holding		Date of allotmen acquisitic shares/s shares sp	t advice/ on of ale of	Date of intimation to company	Mode of Acquisition / Disposal ( on- market / Public / Rights / Preferential offers / Off market/ Inter- se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	Trading	in derivativ t, Futures o	es (Speci	fy type of	Exchange on which the trade was executed
	, occident	Type of security (For e.g. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, etc.)	No.	Type of security (For e.g. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, etc.)	No.	Pre Tran saction	Post trans action	From	То			Buy Value	No. of units (con tracts * lot size)	Sell   Value	No. of units (contra cts * lot size)	
PAN: AABCC0241R CIN: Ł01131KA1943PŁC000833 Address: Pollibetta, Kodagu – 571215, Karnataka	Member of Promoter Group	Equity Shares	1,60,000	Equity Shares	1,59,850		0.00%		18th Feb 2020	19th Feb 2020	Inter-se transfer	Not app	J Olicable			BSE Limited

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Signature:

Designation: Head - Legal & Company Secretary

Date: 19<sup>th</sup> February, 2020

Place: Bangalore

### FORM C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Tata Chemicals Limited ISIN of the company:

INE092A01019

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify			Date of intimation to company		
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	From		om To			
Ewart Investments         Member of Promoter Group         Ordinary Shares         13,69,290	11	10	11 12	13	14	
Elphinstone Building, 10 Veer Nariman Road, Mumbai, 400001	18/02/2020	NIL	8/02/2020 18/02/2020	19/02/2020	Inter-se Transfer	

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in derivatives (Specify type	of contract, Futures or Option	s etc)			Exchange on which the trade was
Contract		Buy			
specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
46	17	18	19	20	21
-	-	•			BSE Ltd
	Contract	Contract	specifications  Notional Value  Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Contract Buy specifications Notional Value Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Contract Specifications Notional Value Number of units (contracts * lot size)  Notional Value Sell  Number of units (contracts * lot size)

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on premium plus strike price of options

Manoj Kumar CV (Authorized Signatory)

Place: Mumbai Date: February 19, 2020



## FORM C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: ISIN of the company: **Tata Chemicals Limited** 

INE092A01019

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

		Securities held acquisition/ dis		Securities acquired/Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition/ disposal (on market/ public/rights/
	/immediate relative to /others etc.)	Type of security (for eg. – Shares, Warrants ,Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debentur es etc.)	No.	Value (in *) (Excluding Brokerage & STT)	Transaction type (Buy/ Sale/Pledge /Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrant,,Converti ble Debentur es etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	From	То	13	preferential offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)
	2	3	4	etc.)	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
1 Simto Investment Company Limited PAN: AAACS5546G U67120MH1983PLC0 31632 Elphinstone Building, 10 Veer Nariman Road, Mumbai, 400001	Member of Promoter Group	Ordinary Shares	5,18,000 shares (0.20%)	Ordinary Shares	5,18,000	39,10,90,000	Sale	Ordinary Shares	NIL	18/02/2020	18/02/2020	19/02/2020	Inter-se Transfer
Tel: 91 2266658282											1199	The State of	

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

etans of tracing	Trading in derivatives (Specify type					Exchange on which the trade was executed		
	Contract		Buy		Sell			
ype of ontract	specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)			
	- 10	17	18	19	20	21		
-	- 16					BSE Ltd		

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on premium plus strike price of options

For Simto Investment Company Limited

Manoj Kumar ĆV (Authorized Signatory)

Place: Mumbai Date: February 19, 2020



# TATA SONS PRIVATE LIMITED Bombay House 24 Homi Mody Street Mumbai 400 001 Tel 91 22 6665 8282 Fax 91 22 6665 8080 e-mail tatasons@tata.com

FORM C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure]

Name of the company ISIN of the company

Tata Chemicals Limited INE092A01019

Details of change inholding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name , Category of Person PAN, CIN/DIN, (Promoters/ & address KMP/ Directors/		Securition prior acquisition	rto	Securities acquired/ Disposed					Securities held post acquisition/disposal		Date of afforment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		Mode of acquisition/ dispos
with contact nos.	others etc.) (For V	Type of security (For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	Type of security (For eg - Shares, Warrants, Convertible Dependings etc.)	No	Value (Rs. Cr.) (excluding brokerage and STT)	Transaction Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge/ Revoke/ invoke)	Type of security (For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No, and % of shareholding	From	То		(on market/ public/ rights/ preferential offer/ off market/ Inter-so transfer, ESOPs etc
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14

AAACT4050A

U99999MH1917PTC000478

Bombay House, 24. Herni Mody

Mumbal-400001

Tel: 022-6665 8282

Note: "Securitles" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Trading in der	lvatives (Specify type of	of contract. Futures or Op	tions etc.)		Exchange on which the trade was executed
Type of contract	Contract		Buy			
	Specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
NA	NA	NA	NA	NA NA	NA	BSE

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

uprouash

Name & Signature : Tata Sons Private Limited

Suprakash Mukhopadhyay Company Secretary

Designation: Date:

19.02.2020

Delhi



